Hon, José M. Varela Fernandez

Representante Distrito Nuom. 32
Caguas

pe REPRESENTANTES

VIGISIMA ACAMELEA LEGIETATIVA

17 de noviembre de 2025

Hon. Alberto Leén Ayala

Secretario

Céamara de Representantes

Estado Libre Asociado de Puerto Rico

INFORME DE ACTIVIDADES Y GASTOS — GESTION OFICIAL FUERA
DE PUERTO RICO

Estimado Secretario:

En cumplimiento con el requisito de informar las tareas realizadas y certificar los gastos incurridos
con cargo a fondos publicos en gestion oficial autorizada fuera de Puerto Rico, someto este informe
en la Secretaria de la Camara de Representantes de Puerto Rico (“la Camara”), segin dispuesto por la
Regla 47 del Reglamento de la Camara, segin enmendado, y la Orden Administrativa 2017-13, segiin
enmendada.

Personal: Hon. José “Conny” Varela, Representante
Actividad: Crime Solutions Policy Forum
Lugares y Fecha: San Antonio, TX, del 4 al 8 de noviembre de 2025

Gestiones Realizadas: El Representante participd del Crime Solutions Policy Forum, organizado por
la National Conference of State Legislatures (NCSL) en San Antonio, Texas. La NCSL es una
organizacion no gubernamental bipartidista que sirve a los miembros y al personal de las legislaturas
estatales de los Estados Unidos y sus territorios. La participacion del Representante en esta cumbre
represent6 un beneficio para las gestiones gubernamentales del Gobierno de Puerto Rico a nivel estatal
y federal. Durante el evento se abordaron temas relacionados con la seguridad comunitaria, incluyendo
estrategias de prevencién del crimen, alianzas entre agencias de ley y orden, respuestas alternativas,
métodos para la resolucion de delitos y enfoques innovadores para fortalecer la fuerza laboral en el
ambito de la seguridad publica.

EL CAPITOLIO, APARTADO 9022228, SAN JUAN, PUBRTO RICO 00902-2228 | T. (787)721-6040 E. 2361 / 2012 |
D. (787)725-3928, (787)722-4326 | E. [VARELA@CAMARA.PR.GOV




Calendario de Actividades Realizadas:

04 de noviembre de 2025:

07:45 a.m. Salida San Juan, PR
10:51 a.m. Llegada Houston, TX
11:55 am. Salida Houston, TX
01:04 p.m. Llegada San Antonio, TX

05 al 07 de noviembre de 2025:

Participacién en conferencias y talleres sobre seguridad comunitaria, estrategias de
prevencién del crimen, métodos de investigacion y resolucién de delitos, y enfoques
innovadores para fortalecer la fuerza laboral de la seguridad publica.

07 de noviembre de 2025:
10:00 a.m. Salida San Antonio, TX
11:00 p.m. Llegada San Juan, PR

Gastos finales incurridos por el Representante:

Transportacion Aérea $982.00
Alojamiento? $296.54
Transportacion Terrestre $143.71
Dieta - $750.00
Propinas $65.00

. Total, de gastos: A $2,237.25

£ :
petuosamen £ sometido,

Representante

CC. Director Finanzas

! El Presidente autorizé méximo por noche de hotel de $400.00 mas impuestos debido a la demanda de habitaciones durante el
evento. Esto corresponde a dos noches.



LIQUIDACION DE FONDOS ANTICIPADOS PARA VIAJES FUERA DE PUERTO RICO

[DENTIFICACION DEL DOCUMENTO

N, del Documento Niim. de Sesuro Sacial Op Fecha Nombre del OP . REFERENCIA DE ANTICIPO DE VIAIE
002 26000056 XXX 11/18/2025 JOSE VARELA FERNANDEZ Cod.Ofic. | Nim Documenlo Fecha Importe
ustificacion (Proposite) VIAJE OFICIAL PARA PARTICIPAR EN CRIME SOLUTIONS POLICY FORUM 4-8 NOV 25 EN SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS. 26000056 s $2.665.00
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02 | [E2330 111 2480 1411 | 081 2026 $ 925.00
03 | E2470 111 2480 1411 | 081 2026 3 296.54
04 E2340 111 2480 1411 | 081 2026 3 750.00
05 E2490 111 2480 1411 | 081 2026 $ 115.76
06 | E2390 111 2480 1411} 08t | 2026 $ 65.00
07 | E2910 111 2480 1411 | o081 2026
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Eoost | 111 | 2480 | 141p |os1 | 20 | [ 7 | | $512.70 DEVOLUCION DE FONDOS ANTICIPADCS PARA VIAJES OFICIALES AL EXTERIOR
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LIQUIDACION DE FONDOS ANTICIPADOS PARA VIAJES FUERA DE PUERTO RICO*

CI| Apen

Identificacion del Documento ,

Nim, Documento

(Hoja de Continuacién)

DETALLE DE DESEMBOLSOS

Pecha

002

Nombre de]l OP

26000056 11/18/2025

Nim. de Sesuro Social

[ JOSE VARELA FERNANDEZ |

XK

Fecha

A Quien fue Pagado 5

GASTOS

Descripeion

PERIODO 4-Nov A 8-Nov

4-8 NOV 25 UNITED AIRLINES TRANSPORTACION AEREA E2330 | 3 925.00
JOSE VARELA FERNANDEZ DIETAS E2340 | $ 750.00
WESTIN HOTELS & RESORT ALOJAMIENTO E2470 | % 296.54
VARIOS TRANSPORTACION TERRESTRE E2480 | § 11676 |
VARIOS PROPINAS E2330 | § 65.00
IMPORTE TOTAL 2,152.30
Conservacién: Seis aflos o una intervencién del Contralor, lo que ocurra primero,
*Documento Original para Ja Oficina de Finanzas y Copia para el Funcionario

b (!
0*! ,g,n\‘(‘

Forma OFPC-FRM-05

Rev. 1.0
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MNCSL

NATIONAL CONFERENCE OF STATE LEGISLATURES

Crime Solutions Policy Forum
The Westin Riverwalk Hotel
Nov. 5-7, 2025 | San Antonio, Texas
MEETING OBJECTIVE

The Crime Solutions Policy Forum is designed to bring together state legislators and legislative staff interested in policy
topics that drive community safety, including:

e Crime prevention strategies

e law enforcement partnerships and alternative responses
e Strategies to solve crime

e  Public safety workforce approaches

PRELIMINARY AGENDA

Wednesday, Nov. 5

5:30~7:30 p.m. Reception

ThurSday, Nov. 6

8-9a.m. Breakfast

9~ Noon

Programming

Noon —1:00 p.m.

Lunch Program

1:00-4:30 p.m.

Friday, Nov. 7

8-9a.m.

Programming

Breakfast

9~ Noon

Programming

Noon —2:30 p.m.

Lunch Program and Closing

Denver 303-364-7700 | 7700 East First Place | Denver, CO 80230

Washington, D.C. 202-624-5400 | 444 North Capitol Street, N.W., Suite 515 | Washington, D.C. 20001 ARRRE

ncsl.org | @ncslorg



Marriott Bonvoy Numbe

Page Number
Guest Number
Room Number

gisla

i
2;

tional Conference Of State Le
193 BLUE RAVINE RD STE 190

£

TE]

Jose Varela

Na



Valerie Madera
Pencil

Valerie Madera
Pencil


Transaction Details

Transportation - Taxis & Coach
UBER
$25.95

Will appear on your Nov 9 statement as UBER
Date
Nov 5

Card Member
JOSE VARELA -~

Contact Information

1455 MARKET ST
4TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

 (866)576-1039

Generic
Rewards earned: 52 Points

Category: Other Purchases
May not reflect any promotional purchases.

Tags

Transaction Reference Number
320253090342546659

Bonus:


Valerie Madera
Pencil


Alvin I. Rodriguez Rodriguez

From: Conny Varela < 1@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, Noveinwer 1o, 2025 3:37 PM
To: Alvin [. Rodriguez Rodriguez

Subject: Fwd: Your Friday evening trip with Uber

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrénico se origind fuera de la organizacién. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos
que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: November 8, 2025 at 9:53:01 AM AST
To: a@hotmail.com

Subject: Your Friday evening trip with Uber
Reply-To: no-reply@replies.uber.com

“Nov 7, 2025

8:52 PM

emg

Thanks for riding,
Jose

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total | $22.95



Trip fare $13.74
Booking Fee [ $3.81
Driver Event Surcharge [gh , $5.00

Texas Regulatory Recovery Fee | $0.40

Payments

American Express ¢e* $22.95
11/8/25 7:52 AM

A

Want to switch your payment method? Switch

Download the receipt in a PDF format Download PDF

Trip details

- UberX
5.39 miles, 13 minutes

8:57 PM .

1 AT&T Center Pkwy, Kirby,
TX78219, US

9:11 PM
420 W Market St, San
Antonio, TX 78205, US

~

[b - 8:57PM
1 AT&T Center Pkwy, Kirby, TX 78219, US



I o11PM

" 420 W Market St, San Antonio, TX 78205, US

You rode with Juan 4.98

Say thanks with a rating or tip for the driver.

Rate or tip

When you ride with Ub'er, your trips are insured in case of a

covered accident. Learn more
Want to review your trip history? My trips
Need help? Forgot something?
Our support team is happy to help [f you lost a item-in the car, please
with any concern you might have. report it using the link below.
Contact support Report lost item

Uber Technologies My Account
1725 31d Sireet,

San Francisco. California 94158 Privacy policy

Terms and Conditions

H H H




Transaction Details

Transportation - Taxis & Coach
UBER
$26.98

Will appear on your Nov 9 siaiement as UBER
Date
Nov 8

Card Member
JOSE VARELA -

Contact Information

1455 MARKET ST
4TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

, (866)576-1039

Tags

Transaction Reference Number
320253120426215309


Valerie Madera
Pencil


Transaction Details

Transportation - Taxis & Coach
UBER
$23.93

Will appear on your Nov 9 statement as UBER
Date
Nov 8

Card Member
JOSE VARELA.-

Contact Information

1455 MARKET ST
4TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

}, (866)576-1039

Tags

Transaction Reference Number
320253120429578028


Valerie Madera
Pencil


Transaction Details

Transportation - Taxis & Coach
UBER
$22.95

Will appear on your Nov 9 statement as UBER
Date
Nov 8 -

Card Member
JOSE VARELA -

Contact Information

1455 MARKET ST
4TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

%, (866)576-1039

Tags

Transaction Reference Number
320253120429393144


Valerie Madera
Pencil


Alvin |. Rodriguez Rodriguez

From: Conny Varela < ~~-'-®@hotmail.com>
Sent: Wednesday, Novemoer 1<, 025 3:51 PM
To: Alvin |. Rodriguez Rodriguez

Subject: Fwd: Your Saturday evening trip with Uber

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrdnico se originé fuera de la organizacién. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos
que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro.

Sentfrom my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Uber Receipts <noreply@uber.com>
Date: Novemhar 8, 2025 at 10:03:15 PM AST

To a@hotmail.com

Subject: Your Saturday evening trip with Uber
Reply-To: no-reply@replies.uber.com

— Nov 8, 2025
x 1
9:24 PM

e

Tanks for tipping,
Jose

[x]

(EH

We hope you enjoyed your ride this evening.

Total $20.95



Trip fare

Airport Fee

Booking Fee [

Tip
Payments
= American Express eee
11/8/25 10:03 PM

Want to switch your payment method?

Download the receipt in a PDF format

Trip details

|

=

UberX
7.59 miles, 14 minutes

9:35PM
Departures C & Avenido

- Aeropuerto, Carolina, PR

00979, US

9:50 PM
ave Ponce de Leon and

_ave Munoz Rivera, San

Juan, PR 00907, US

$11.28

$3.85

$0.82

$5.00

$20.95

Switch

Download PDF




9:35PM

Departures C & Avenido Aeropuerto, Carolina, PR 00979, US

[m 9:50 PM

ave Ponce de Leon and ave Munoz Rivera, San Juan, PR 00907, US

You rode with Juan

When you ride with Uber, your trips are insured in case of a

covered accident.

Want to review your trip history?

Need help?

Our support team is happy to help
with any concern you might have.

Contact support

Uber Technologies
1726 3rd Street,
San Francisco, California 94158

4.98

Learn more

My trips

Forgot something?

If you lost a item in the car, please
report it using the link below.

Report lost item

My Account
Privacy policy

Terms and Conditions

H H N



UNITED ) Wed, 0ot 22,2025

Thank you for choosing United.

Areceipt of your purchase is shown below. Please retain this email receipt for your
records.

Get ready for your trip: Visit the Travel-Ready Center, your one-stop digital assistant, to
find out aboutimportant travel requirements specific to your trip.

Confirmation Number:

OMP8DA4
Flight 1 of 2 UA1644 ' Class: United First (P)
Tue, Nov 04, 2025 Tue, Nov 04, 2025
07:45 AM 10:51 AM
SanJuan, PR, US (SJU) Houston, TX, US (IAH)

Flight20f 2 UA468 Class: United First (P)

Tue, Nov 04, 2025 Tue, Nov 04, 2025
11:55 AM 01:04 PM

Houston, TX, US (IAH) San Antonio, TX, US (SAT)

Traveler Details

VARELAFERNANDEZ/JOSEM



elicket number: 0162342465510 Seats: SJU-IAH 04E

Frequent Flyer: UA-XXXXX369 Premier Silver IAH-SAT 02E
BUNKERVARELA/FRANCES

elTicket number: 0162342465511 Seats: SJU-IAH 04F
Frequent Flyer: UA-XXXXX251 Member IAH-SAT 02F

Purchase Summary

Method of payment: Miscellaneous Document
Date of purchase: Wed, Oct 22, 2025

Airfare: 425.00

U.S. Transportation Tax: 22.90

Passenger Civil Aviation Security Service Fee: 5.60

U.S. Passenger Facility Charge: ' 9.00

Total Per Passenger: 462.50 USD

Total: 925.00 USD

Payment Info

Remaining value of your previous ticket numbers 0162341215629, 0162341215630 was applied to this

purchase. -

Fare Rules

Additional charges may apply for changes in addition to any fare rules listed.

NONREF/OVALUAFTDPT
Cancel reservations before the scheduled departure time or TICKET HAS NO VALUE.



MileagePlus Accrual Details

Josem Varelafernandez

MileagePlus accrual totals:

2130

Date Flight From/To Award Miles PQP | PQF
San Juan, PR, US (SJU) to

Tue, Nov 04, 2025 1644 2723 389 1
Houston, TX, US (IAH)
Houston, TX, US (IAH) to

Tue, Nov 04, 2025 468 _ 259 37 1
San Antonio, TX, US (SAT)

MileagePlus accrual totals: 2982 426 2

Frances Bunkervarela

Date Flight From/To Award Miles PQP | PQF
SanJuan, PR, US (SJU) to

Tue, Nov 04, 2025 1644 1945 389 1
Houston, TX, US (IAH)
Houston, TX, US (IAH) to

Tue, Nov 04, 2025 468 _ 185 37 1
San Antonio, TX, US (SAT)

426 2

Baggage allowance and charges for this itinerary

Origin and destination for 1st bag 2nd bag 1st bag weight and _2nd bag weight and
checked baggage charge charge dimensions dimensions
Tue, Nov 04, 2025
SanJuan, PR, US (SJU - Lui 70lbs(32kg) - 70lbs(32kg) -
an Juan, PR, US ( Uis | 5.00usD | o.0ousp | LOPs(32ke) (bs(32kg)
Mufioz Marin) : 62in(157cm) 62in(157cm)
to San Antonio, TX, US (SAT)




1111225, 11:13 AM American Express - Account Activity

Transaction Details

Travel - Airline
UNITED AIRLINES HOUSTON TX
$519.50

Will appear on your Nov 9 staterment as UNMITED AIRLINES HOUSTON TX

Date
Oct 19

Card Member
JOSE VARELA

Contact Information

HSCAC - 12TH
FLOOR 609 MAIN STREET
HOUSTON, TX 77002

% (855) 820-3610

Flight Information

Flight from SAN ANTONIO INTERN on Nov 08

FROM SAN ANTONIO INTERN §§ TO WASHINGTON DULLES
FROM WASHINGTON DULLES vy TO SAN JUAN LUIS MUNO
Passenger

VARELAFERNANDEZ/JOSEM

Ticket Number
01623414348323

Generic
Rewards earned: 1560 Points Bonus:

Category: Airfare
May not reflect any promotional purchases.

Tags

https://global.americanexpress.com/activity?days=30&inav=myca_statements&transactionld=320252930890646000 1/2


Valerie Madera
Pencil


